

Statement of Work

Question #1:

Page 4 states:

Trailer manufacture date will be 2015 or newer, and a steel free span type.

And Page 8 states:

The trailer must be a new unit.

Answer #1:

The trailer must be 2015 or newer.

Question #2:

Page 5 states: The unit shall meet International Building Code (IBC) – 2015.

Does the 2015 IBC apply to a 2015 used building?

Answer #2:

The trailer must meet the 2015 IBC. It should have a Washington State Certification based on 2015IBC design requirements.

Question #3:

Page 3 states:

The trailer may be routed through an inspection as designated by the BTR prior to delivery. Please give the location and how long the inspection would take to calculate time for the drivers, pilot cars, and scheduling.

Answer #3:

This will take place at the vendors site and will last approximately 2-3 hours.

Question #4:

Page 4 States:

Description of Work - Specific: This paragraph references (4) framed/wall offices rooms - please verify you are requesting (4) stick built walls with 2x4 framing and Vinyl Wrapped Sheet Rock to match the rest of the unit.

Answer #4:

No, we would like modular track walls.

Question #5:

Page 5 States:

The contractor shall install (8) exterior lights on the corners of the trailer: Is this the spec? Ext. Wall Mt. Brz. Dual Flood Light w/ (2) 150W Halogen lamps (Lithonia #0FTM300Q) or similar.

Answer #5:

Yes

Question #6:

Page 6 States:

Please identify the pad material (compacted gravel or dirt, concrete, or asphalt) to determine the type of anchors that will be required.

Answer #6:

Asphalt